

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/19/2008 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 0909(23)383 (PCN 6976)	Minnehaha	Structure Rehabilitation - Abutment Repair, Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay, & Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal Overlay
2.	EM 0012(116)330 (PCN 001G)	Day	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRF 0909(23)383
 Project Location: Interstate 90, 3.8 miles east of SD19, 0.5 miles west of SD11 & 1.2 miles west of the Minn State Line
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation - Abutment Repair, Asphalt Concrete Bridge

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

12/08/2008 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$23,500.000	\$23,500.000	\$51,155.000	\$51,155.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.200	Ton	\$125.000	\$7,400.000	\$175.000	\$10,360.000
4	320E2701	Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$75.000	\$62,062.500	\$35.000	\$28,962.500
5	320E2711	Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$20.000	\$16,550.000	\$15.000	\$12,412.500
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	533.000	SqYd	\$6.500	\$3,464.500	\$13.500	\$7,195.500
7	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000
8	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$15,700.000	\$15,700.000	\$10,150.000	\$10,150.000
9	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.200	CuYd	\$4,500.000	\$9,900.000	\$550.000	\$1,210.000
10	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	184.000	CuFt	\$80.000	\$14,720.000	\$110.000	\$20,240.000
11	460E0310	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	4.000	Each	\$700.000	\$2,800.000	\$5,410.500	\$21,642.000
12	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,028.000	SqYd	\$40.000	\$81,120.000	\$47.000	\$95,316.000
13	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	41.400	SqYd	\$145.000	\$6,003.000	\$200.000	\$8,280.000
14	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,028.000	SqYd	\$11.500	\$23,322.000	\$5.450	\$11,052.600
15	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	16.000	SqYd	\$65.000	\$1,040.000	\$170.000	\$2,720.000
16	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	16.000	SqYd	\$90.000	\$1,440.000	\$180.000	\$2,880.000
17	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	827.500	SqYd	\$18.000	\$14,895.000	\$13.500	\$11,171.250
18	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$1,108.000	\$22.160	\$1,108.000
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,274.000	Unit	\$1.400	\$1,783.600	\$1.000	\$1,274.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.000
21	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,344.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$1,401.600	\$0.100	\$934.400
22	634E1002	Detour Signing	873.500	SqFt	\$7.000	\$6,114.500	\$3.000	\$2,620.500
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$650.000	\$1,300.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000
						\$323,124.700		\$351,384.250

Total Bid Amount

\$323,124.70

\$351,384.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRF 0909(23)383
 Project Location: Interstate 90, 3.8 miles east of SD19, 0.5 miles west of SD11 & 1.2 miles west of the Minn State Line
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation - Abutment Repair, Asphalt Concrete Bridge

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

12/08/2008 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.000	\$128,250.000	\$128,250.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.200	Ton	\$220.000	\$13,024.000	\$190.000	\$11,248.000
4	320E2701	Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$45.000	\$37,237.500	\$46.000	\$38,065.000
5	320E2711	Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$19.000	\$15,722.500	\$16.000	\$13,240.000
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	533.000	SqYd	\$10.500	\$5,596.500	\$7.500	\$3,997.500
7	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
8	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000
9	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.200	CuYd	\$3,000.000	\$6,600.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,700.000
10	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	184.000	CuFt	\$100.000	\$18,400.000	\$30.000	\$5,520.000
11	460E0310	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	4.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$650.000	\$2,600.000
12	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,028.000	SqYd	\$40.000	\$81,120.000	\$42.000	\$85,176.000
13	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	41.400	SqYd	\$250.000	\$10,350.000	\$100.000	\$4,140.000
14	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,028.000	SqYd	\$12.500	\$25,350.000	\$7.000	\$14,196.000
15	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	16.000	SqYd	\$100.000	\$1,600.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.000
16	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	16.000	SqYd	\$150.000	\$2,400.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.000
17	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	827.500	SqYd	\$17.000	\$14,067.500	\$9.250	\$7,654.375
18	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$1,108.000	\$22.160	\$1,108.000
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,274.000	Unit	\$2.550	\$3,248.700	\$2.500	\$3,185.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
21	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,344.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$2,336.000	\$0.150	\$1,401.600
22	634E1002	Detour Signing	873.500	SqFt	\$11.500	\$10,045.250	\$3.300	\$2,882.550
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$600.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.000
						\$364,605.950		\$366,264.025

Total Bid Amount

\$364,605.95

\$366,264.03

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRF 0909(23)383
 Project Location: Interstate 90, 3.8 miles east of SD19, 0.5 miles west of SD11 & 1.2 miles west of the Minn State Line
 Desc of Construction: Structure Rehabilitation - Abutment Repair, Asphalt Concrete Bridge

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

12/08/2008

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.200	Ton	\$183.750	\$10,878.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	320E2701	Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$40.000	\$33,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	320E2711	Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay	827.500	SqYd	\$30.000	\$24,825.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	533.000	SqYd	\$10.000	\$5,330.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.200	CuYd	\$4,000.000	\$8,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	184.000	CuFt	\$70.000	\$12,880.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	460E0310	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	4.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,028.000	SqYd	\$40.000	\$81,120.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	41.400	SqYd	\$180.000	\$7,452.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,028.000	SqYd	\$15.000	\$30,420.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	16.000	SqYd	\$110.000	\$1,760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	16.000	SqYd	\$110.000	\$1,760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	827.500	SqYd	\$30.000	\$24,825.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$1,108.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,274.000	Unit	\$1.050	\$1,337.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,344.000	Ft	\$0.110	\$1,027.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	634E1002	Detour Signing	873.500	SqFt	\$3.150	\$2,751.525	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$388,975.065		

Total Bid Amount

\$388,975.07

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

12/08/2008 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$105,000.000	\$105,000.000	\$130,000.000	\$130,000.000
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$185.000	\$185.000	\$200.000	\$200.000
3	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	523.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$2,615.000	\$5.000	\$2,615.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$22.000	\$1,320.000	\$25.000	\$1,500.000
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,869.500	Ton	\$7.500	\$14,021.250	\$7.500	\$14,021.250
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	399.400	Ton	\$635.000	\$253,619.000	\$625.000	\$249,625.000
7	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	1,130.300	Ton	\$785.000	\$887,285.500	\$770.000	\$870,331.000
8	320E1001	Class Q1 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	7,483.400	Ton	\$27.500	\$205,793.500	\$28.600	\$214,025.240
9	320E1004	Class Q4 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	20,794.700	Ton	\$30.500	\$634,238.350	\$34.100	\$709,099.270
10	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,569.800	Ton	\$33.000	\$51,803.400	\$36.000	\$56,512.800
11	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	301.400	Ton	\$190.000	\$57,266.000	\$188.000	\$56,663.200
12	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	19.200	Mile	\$350.000	\$6,720.000	\$400.000	\$7,680.000
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	91.600	Ton	\$600.000	\$54,960.000	\$520.000	\$47,632.000
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	59.400	Ton	\$650.000	\$38,610.000	\$600.000	\$35,640.000
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	563.700	Ton	\$24.000	\$13,528.800	\$26.000	\$14,656.200
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	135,787.000	SqYd	\$0.620	\$84,187.940	\$0.600	\$81,472.200
17	332E0100	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Placing Cold	37,892.000	SqYd	\$0.570	\$21,598.440	\$0.700	\$26,524.400
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$33.000	\$132.000	\$56.000	\$224.000
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	4.000	Ft	\$135.000	\$540.000	\$110.000	\$440.000
20	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$420.000	\$420.000
21	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$380.000	\$380.000
22	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000
23	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$165.000	\$495.000	\$400.000	\$1,200.000
24	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	242.000	Gal	\$18.000	\$4,356.000	\$16.000	\$3,872.000
25	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	177.000	Gal	\$18.500	\$3,274.500	\$16.000	\$2,832.000
26	633E1410	Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	638.000	Ft	\$1.650	\$1,052.700	\$0.300	\$191.400
27	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$110.000	\$330.000	\$300.000	\$900.000
28	634E0010	Flagging	175.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,878.000	\$22.160	\$3,878.000
29	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,320.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$4,872.000	\$1.000	\$2,320.000
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.000	\$37,000.000	\$37,000.000
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000
32	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	7,800.000	Ft	\$0.400	\$3,120.000	\$0.100	\$780.000
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	83.720	Mile	\$300.000	\$25,116.000	\$300.000	\$25,116.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

12/08/2008 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
35	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$165.000	\$660.000	\$100.000	\$400.000
						\$2,520,728.380		\$2,609,650.960

Total Bid Amount

\$2,520,728.38

\$2,609,650.96

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

12/08/2008 Page 3 of 6
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$116,945.480	\$116,945.480	\$159,280.270	\$159,280.270
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$212.550	\$212.550
3	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	523.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$2,615.000	\$5.000	\$2,615.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$1,500.000	\$26.570	\$1,594.200
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,869.500	Ton	\$3.000	\$5,608.500	\$6.000	\$11,217.000
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	399.400	Ton	\$550.000	\$219,670.000	\$663.150	\$264,862.110
7	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	1,130.300	Ton	\$750.000	\$847,725.000	\$815.120	\$921,330.136
8	320E1001	Class Q1 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	7,483.400	Ton	\$38.000	\$284,369.200	\$32.120	\$240,366.808
9	320E1004	Class Q4 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	20,794.700	Ton	\$38.000	\$790,198.600	\$31.100	\$646,715.170
10	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,569.800	Ton	\$35.000	\$54,943.000	\$37.230	\$58,443.654
11	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	301.400	Ton	\$185.000	\$55,759.000	\$189.070	\$56,985.698
12	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	19.200	Mile	\$320.000	\$6,144.000	\$340.080	\$6,529.536
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	91.600	Ton	\$550.000	\$50,380.000	\$662.600	\$60,694.160
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	59.400	Ton	\$575.000	\$34,155.000	\$564.340	\$33,521.796
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	563.700	Ton	\$25.000	\$14,092.500	\$38.680	\$21,803.916
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	135,787.000	SqYd	\$0.450	\$61,104.150	\$0.690	\$93,693.030
17	332E0100	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Placing Cold	37,892.000	SqYd	\$0.700	\$26,524.400	\$0.700	\$26,524.400
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$56.000	\$224.000	\$59.510	\$238.040
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	4.000	Ft	\$110.000	\$440.000	\$116.900	\$467.600
20	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$420.000	\$420.000	\$446.350	\$446.350
21	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$380.000	\$380.000	\$403.840	\$403.840
22	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,381.710	\$5,381.710
23	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$275.000	\$825.000	\$159.410	\$478.230
24	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	242.000	Gal	\$16.000	\$3,872.000	\$18.330	\$4,435.860
25	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	177.000	Gal	\$16.000	\$2,832.000	\$18.600	\$3,292.200
26	633E1410	Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	638.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$638.000	\$1.590	\$1,014.420
27	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$150.000	\$450.000	\$106.270	\$318.810
28	634E0010	Flagging	175.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,878.000	\$22.160	\$3,878.000
29	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,320.000	Unit	\$1.500	\$3,480.000	\$2.130	\$4,941.600
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$7,917.410	\$7,917.410
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,265.000	\$2,530.000	\$1,062.740	\$2,125.480
32	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	7,800.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$780.000	\$0.370	\$2,886.000
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	83.720	Mile	\$300.000	\$25,116.000	\$302.880	\$25,357.114

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

12/08/2008 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,062.740	\$1,062.740
35	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$100.000	\$400.000	\$106.280	\$425.120
						\$2,646,698.830		\$2,671,459.958

Total Bid Amount

\$2,646,698.83

\$2,671,459.96

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

12/08/2008 Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 Duininck Bros. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.000	\$159,000.000	\$159,000.000
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
3	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	523.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$2,615.000	\$5.000	\$2,615.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$1,200.000	\$50.000	\$3,000.000
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,869.500	Ton	\$7.500	\$14,021.250	\$14.380	\$26,883.410
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	399.400	Ton	\$664.420	\$265,369.348	\$625.000	\$249,625.000
7	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	1,130.300	Ton	\$796.490	\$900,272.647	\$775.000	\$875,982.500
8	320E1001	Class Q1 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	7,483.400	Ton	\$29.250	\$218,889.450	\$33.500	\$250,693.900
9	320E1004	Class Q4 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	20,794.700	Ton	\$37.650	\$782,920.455	\$35.500	\$738,211.850
10	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,569.800	Ton	\$32.670	\$51,285.366	\$35.000	\$54,943.000
11	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	301.400	Ton	\$198.830	\$59,927.362	\$190.180	\$57,320.252
12	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	19.200	Mile	\$320.000	\$6,144.000	\$320.000	\$6,144.000
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	91.600	Ton	\$500.000	\$45,800.000	\$620.000	\$56,792.000
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	59.400	Ton	\$500.000	\$29,700.000	\$620.000	\$36,828.000
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	563.700	Ton	\$20.000	\$11,274.000	\$37.070	\$20,896.359
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	135,787.000	SqYd	\$0.750	\$101,840.250	\$0.760	\$103,198.120
17	332E0100	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Placing Cold	37,892.000	SqYd	\$1.200	\$45,470.400	\$0.670	\$25,387.640
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$150.000	\$600.000	\$50.000	\$200.000
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	4.000	Ft	\$150.000	\$600.000	\$200.000	\$800.000
20	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
21	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
22	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
23	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$150.000	\$450.000	\$150.000	\$450.000
24	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	242.000	Gal	\$17.250	\$4,174.500	\$17.250	\$4,174.500
25	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	177.000	Gal	\$17.250	\$3,053.250	\$17.250	\$3,053.250
26	633E1410	Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	638.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$957.000	\$1.500	\$957.000
27	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	3.000	Each	\$100.000	\$300.000	\$100.000	\$300.000
28	634E0010	Flagging	175.000	Hour	\$22.160	\$3,878.000	\$22.160	\$3,878.000
29	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,320.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$4,640.000	\$2.000	\$4,640.000
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,450.000	\$7,450.000	\$19,150.000	\$19,150.000
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000
32	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	7,800.000	Ft	\$0.350	\$2,730.000	\$0.350	\$2,730.000
33	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	83.720	Mile	\$285.000	\$23,860.200	\$285.000	\$23,860.200

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/19/2008
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: EM 0012(116)330
 Project Location: US12 EBL from west of Bristol to west of Webster
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Day

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

12/08/2008 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 Duininck Bros. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
35	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$200.000	\$800.000	\$150.000	\$600.000
						\$2,734,722.478		\$2,744,813.981

Total Bid Amount

\$2,734,722.48

\$2,744,813.98